

TRANSMITTAL FROM CITY COUNCIL

Tree Protection Enforcement

Date:	October 18, 2017
То:	Budget Committee
From:	City Council
Wards:	All Wards

City Council Decision

City Council on October 2, 3 and 4, 2017, in adopting Item EX27.21 on Tree Protection Enforcement, referred the creation of seven permanent full-time positions to address the need for tree protection enforcement under the Municipal Tree Protection By-Laws to the Budget Committee for consideration in the 2018 Operating Budget Process.

Summary

City Council adopted Item EX27.21 on Tree Protection Enforcement and in so doing, has referred the creation of seven permanent full-time positions to address the need for tree protection enforcement under the Municipal Tree Protection By-Laws to the Budget Committee for consideration in the 2018 Operating Budget Process.